

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON D.C. 20555

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

November 26, 1990

MEMORANDUM FOR:

FROM:

2

1

Office of Governmental and Public Affairs O Samuel J. Chilk, Secretary

SUBJECT:

SECY-90-367 - PROPOSED AGREEMENTS FOR COOPERATION BETWEEN THE U.S. AND THE CZECH AND SLOVAK FEDERAL REPUBLIC AND BETWEEN THE U.S. AND HUNGARY

This is to advise you that the Commission (with all Commissioners agreeing) has approved the attached letters to the President.

Harold R. Denton, Director

CC: Chairman Carr Commissioner Rogers Commissioner Curtiss Commissioner Remick OGC EDO



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

The President The White House

Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. President:

In accordance with the provisions of Section 123 of the Atomic Energy Act, as amended, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission has reviewed the proposed Agreement for Cooperation with the Czech and Slovak Federal Republic, as forwarded to it by the Department of State on October 1, 1990. It is the view of the Commission that the proposed Agreement includes all the provisions required by Section 123 of the Atomic Energy Act, as amended. The Commission therefore recommends that you make the requisite statutory determination, approve the Agreement and authorize its execution.

Respectfully,

Kenneth C. Rogers Acting Chairman



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

CHAIRMAN

The President The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. President:

In accordance with the provisions of Section 123 of the Atomic Energy Act, as amended, the Nuclear Regulatory Commission has reviewed the proposed Agreement for Cooperation with Hungary as forwarded to it by the Department of State on October 1, 1990. It is the view of the Commission that the proposed Agreement includes all the provisions required by Section 123 of the Atomic Energy Act, as amended. The Commission therefore recommends that you make the requisite statutory determination, approve the Agreement and authorize its execution.

Respectfully,

Kenneth C. Rogers Acting Chairman